

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.12 ::

Considering reasons mentioned in the application of the accused exemption is granted till next date.

Sd/-xxx

Date : 04/08/2026.

(D.B.Domale)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi-Shirur, Dist. Pune.